PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3654031

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 12/10/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CAMBIUM LEARNING GROUP, INC. |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | CAMBIUM LEARNING, INC. |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | VOYAGER SOPRIS LEARNING, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CAMBIUM EDUCATION, INC.) |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | KURZWEIL EDUCATION, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS KURZWEIL/INTELLITOOLS, INC.) |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | LAZEL, INC. |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| | PATENT |

503607400 REEL: 037269 FRAME: 0113

| City: | DALLAS |
|-------------------|--|
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | LEARNING A-Z, LLC |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | EXPLORELEARNING, LLC |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | VSS-CAMBIUM HOLDINGS II CORP. (FOR ITSELF AND AS SUCCESSOR TO ALL INTERESTS HELD BY VSS-CAMBIUM HOLDINGS, LLC) |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| Name: | VSS-CAMBIUM HOLDINGS IV, LLC |
| Street Address: | 17855 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75287 |
| | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D352280 |
| Patent Number: | 5450078 |
| Patent Number: | 5875428 |
| Patent Number: | 6173264 |
| Patent Number: | 6052663 |
| Patent Number: | 6137906 |
| Patent Number: | 6033224 |
| Patent Number: | 5999903 |
| | |

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 6014464 |
| Patent Number: | 6587583 |
| Patent Number: | 6246791 |
| Patent Number: | 6320982 |
| Patent Number: | 6199042 |
| Patent Number: | 6068487 |
| Patent Number: | 6256610 |
| Patent Number: | 6188779 |
| Patent Number: | 7861307 |
| Application Number: | 11205479 |
| Application Number: | 11205480 |
| Application Number: | 11205481 |
| Application Number: | 11205696 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2004945-0033 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN J. CAHILL |
| SIGNATURE: | /John J. Cahill/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/11/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents#page2.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents#page3.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of December 10, 2015, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association in its capacity as the notes collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Indenture (as defined below) in favor of Cambium Learning Group, Inc., Cambium Learning, Inc., Voyager Sopris Learning, Inc. (formerly known as Cambium Education, Inc.), Kurzweil Education, Inc. (formerly known as Kurzweil/Intellitools, Inc.), LAZEL, Inc., Learning A-Z, LLC, ExploreLearning, LLC, VSS-Cambium Holdings II Corp. (for itself and as successor to all interests held by VSS-Cambium Holdings, LLC) and VSS-Cambium Holdings IV, LLC (collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and that certain that certain Senior Secured Notes Indenture (the "Indenture"), each dated as of February 17, 2011 (as the same may have been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time) by and among, among others, the Pledgors and Agent, the Pledgors and Agent entered in to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of February 17, 2011 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the Indenture, Pledgors granted to Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under certain Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("**USPTO**") at Reel/Frame 026400/0700;

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Pledgors all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby releases and terminates the liens granted in the Patents under the Patent Security Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the Indenture, and relinquishes unto Pledgors the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Patents and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Pledgors, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under to the Patents in order to revest in Pledgors full and unencumbered title to said Patents.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

y:____

Name: Eav

itle: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

REEL: 037269 FRAME: 0117

Schedule A

Registrations:

| PATENT NUMBER | DESCRIPTION |
|---------------|---|
| D352,280 | COMPUTER KEYBOARD |
| 5,450,078 | MEMBRANE COMPUTER KEYBOARD AND METHOD |
| 5,875,428 | READING SYSTEM DISPLAYING SCANNED IMAGES WITH DUAL HIGHLIGHTING |
| 6,173,264 | READING SYSTEM DISPLAYING SCANNED IMAGES WITH DUAL HIGHLIGHTING |
| 6,052,663 | READING SYSTEMS WHICH READS ALOUD FROM AN IMAGE REPRESENTATION OF A DOCUMENTS |
| 6,137,906 | CLOSEST WORD ALGORITHM |
| 6,033,224 | READING MACHINE SYSTEM FOR THE BLIND HAVING A DICTIONARY |
| 5,999,903 | READING SYSTEM HAVING RECURSIVE DICTIONARY AND TALKING HELP MENU |
| 6,014,464 | COMPRESSION/ DECOMPRESSION ALGORITHM FOR IMAGE DOCUMENTS HAVING TEXT GRAPHICAL AND COLOR CONTENT |
| 6,587,583 | COMPRESSION/DECOMPRESSION ALGORITHM FOR IMAGE DOCUMENTS HAVING TEXT, GRAPHICAL AND COLOR CONTENT |
| 6,246,791 | COMPRESSION/DECOMPRESSION ALGORITHM FOR IMAGE DOCUMENTS HAVING TEXT, GRAPHICAL AND COLOR CONTENT |
| 6,320,982 | COMPRESSION/DECOMPRESSION ALGORITHM FOR IMAGE DOCUMENTS HAVING TEXT, GRAPHICAL AND COLOR CONTENT |
| 6,199,042 | COMPUTER SPEECH READING SYSTEM USING HUMAN VOICE AND TEXT DISPLAY |
| 6,068,487 | SPELLER FOR READING SYSTEM |
| 6,256,610 | HEADER/FOOTER AVOIDANCE READING SYSTEM |
| 6,188,779 | DUAL PAGE MODE DETECTION |
| 7,861,307 | UNLOCKING DIGITAL CONTENT ON REMOTE SYSTEMS |

4853-1806-7244\1 7146504v4

Applications:

| PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER | DESCRIPTION |
|---------------------------------|--|
| 20070043669 11/205,479 | TECHNIQUES FOR PROTECTED VIEWING OF DIGITAL FILES |
| 20070043670 11/205,480 | TAGS FOR UNLOCKING DIGITAL CONTENT |
| 20070043671 11/205,481 | PROTECTED VIEWING OF DIGITAL FILES |
| 20070043678 11/205,696 | OPTICAL CHARACTER RECOGNITION TECHNIQUE FOR PROTECTED VIEWING OF DIGITAL FILES |

4853-1806-7244\1 7146504v4

RECORDED: 12/11/2015